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TasLe XV.—ABRIDGED SCHEDULE OF TARIFFS rOR FLECTRICAL ENERGY, 1937-38——continued.

Supply Authority.

Domestic.

Commercial,

25, South Taranaki

26. Springs-Ellesmere

27. Taranaki

28. Tararua ..

29. Tauranga

Lighting :— .

Units per month : 100 @ 6d.
Excess @ 44d.

Min. ch. : 2s. 6d. per month.

Tieating and cooking :—
Units per month: 15 @ 2d.
Excess @ 14d.
Min. ch. : 2s. 6d. per month.
Discount on above rates: 3d. per unit; also
5 per cent. off min. and flat rates.

Water-heating, with range or milking-motor :—
15s. per 100 W. p.a. on T.S. or C.0.8. (20 hrs.).
20s. per 100 W. p.a. (continuous).

Lighting, heating, and cooking : As for Domestic.

Industrial motors :— )
Units per month : 400 @ 3d.
Excess @ 2d.
Min. ch. per month: Under 1 h.p., 3s.; 1 h.p.
and over, 5s. per h.p. Max., 10s.

Milking-motors :  3d. per unit.
Min. ch. : 5s. per month.
Discount on above rates, as for Domestic.

Lighting and heating ~—
Units per month : As per schedule @ 5d.
Excess @ 13d.

Schedule—
Units per
Rooms. Month @ 5d.
5orless .. .. .. 12
6 and over .. .. 16

Min. ¢h. : 5s. per month.

Cooking : 1d. per unit.
Min. ch.: 2s. per kW. of connected load per month.

Water-heating, with range, 2 kW. or over :—
(@) d. per unit. Min. ch. : 28, 6d.) On thermostat
per kW. per month or C.0.8.
(6) £1 per 100 W. p.a. ..
(¢) £4per 1,000 W.p.a. 9p.m.t07.30a.m.on T.S.

Lighting : 4d. per unit.
Min. ch.: 5s. per month.

Heating :—
Units per month : 80 @ 3d.
Excess @ 2d.
Min. ch. : 58. per kW. per month,

Power -—
Under 15 h.p.—
Units per month : 80 @ 3d.
120 @ 2d.
Excess @ 14d.
Min. ch. : 2s. 6d. per h.p. per month.
15 h.p. and over—
Units per quarter : 150 per b.h.p. or per kVA.
of M.D. @ 13d.
Excess @ 3d.
10 per cent. discount for P.F. maintenance at
90 per cent. or over.
Min. eh. : Ts. 6d. per h.p., or per kVA. per quarter.
Milking-motors : 3d. per unit.
Min. ch. : £3 per h.p. p.a.

Lighting : 6%d. per unit, net.

Heating :—
1d., net, combination meter.
14d., net, special meter, with separate min. 5s. per
month.
11d., net, on cooking-meter.

Cooking : 13d., net.

Water-heating -—
600 W., £6 p.a.
10s. p.a. for each additional 50 W.
On 24 hr. service or on T.8. or C.0.S,, at Board’s
option.

Lighting, heating, and cooking : As for Domestic.

Power :—
% to 5 h.p. and all milking-motors, 34d. per unit.
5 h.p. and over, 5s. per ampere of M.D. per
month, plus—
Units per month : 240 @ 3d.
Excess @ 1d.

For dairy-factory motors the unit charge is as
above, but the M.D. charge is 4s. per amp. per
month for first 10 amps. and 1s. per amp. in excess
of 10 amps. Min. ch. : 2s. 6d. per h.p. per month.

Lighting : '7d. per unit.

Heating and cooking
Units per month : 200 @ 13d.
Excess @ 1d.
Min. ch.: 12s. 6d. per month.

Special rate for lighting and range :—
Lighting, 7d. Range and heating, 1d.
Min. ch.: 10s. 6d. per month.

Water-heating—On T.8. (20 hrs.) :—
750 W., 12s. per month.
1,000 W, 15s. 4d. per month.
Continuous : £14 per kW. p.a., or pro rata for
smaller size.
Above rales aré net.

Lighting, heating, &c. : As for Domestic.

Industrial motors :
Units per month : 80 @ 3d.
120 @ 2d.
Excess @ 11d.
Min. ch.: 2s. 6d. per h.p. per month,

Milking-motors : 3%d. per umit.
Min. ch. p.a.: } hp., £4; } hop., £6; 1 h.p. and
2 h.p., £6.
Dawry water-heaters (on C.0.8. with motor) :—
750 W., £1 10s. per quarter.
1,000 W., £2 per quarter.
Above rates are net.

General tariff (includes domestic motors up to
% hp.)—
Urfits per month : 20 @ 5d.
Excess @ 1d.
Min. ch.: 5s. per month.

Alternative rate, with range (24 kW. or over) and
water-heater (minimum 500 W.) on continuous
supply :—

£6 p.a. plus 4d. per unit.

Water-heating :— '
(@) Flat rate: 1s. 8d. per 100 W. per month, |
continuous. Minimum, 500 W. !
(b) Mctered : 4d. per unit. Min. ch.: Is. 6d. |
per month. I

Above rates are met.

Lighting : 5d. per unit.

Heating : 1d. per unit.
Min. ch. per month : 4s. 2d. (shops, halls, &e.).

Motors (under 5 h.p.) :—
Units per month : 66 @ 3d.
66 @ 234.
Excess @ 14d.
Min. ch.: 4s. 2d. per month.
Above rates are net.
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